
ESTIMATED PRODUCTION SUMMARY 
COLLINS & WARE, INC. PAYDAY NO. 1 AND M&M NO. 1 
WARREN TUBB EAST FIELD 

PAYDAY NO. 1 M&M NO. 1 

DATE OIL 
PROD 

BOPD 

GAS WATER GAS-OIL FLOWING 
PROD PROD RATIO TUBING 

PRESSURE 
MCFPD BWPD SCF/STB PSIG 

OIL GAS WATER GAS-OIL FLOWING 
PROD PROD PROD RATIO TUBING 

PRESSURE 
BOPD MCFPD BWPD SCF/STB PSIG 

3/2/97 2-2 291 0 1373 600 
3/3/97 165 186 10 1127 800 
3/4/97 118 190 24 1610 600 
3/5/97 198 227 28 1146 725 
3/6/97 250 304 17 1216 725 
3/7/97 167 250 17 1497 700 
3/8/97 185 269 22 1454 800 
3/9/97 166 251 44 1512 820 

3/10/97 176 255 18 1449 650 
3/11/97 168 261 18 1554 825 
3/12/97 203 328 26 1616 720 
3/13/97 231 376 24 1628 NR 
3/14/97 127 260 17 2047 600 
3/15/97 113 270 17 2389 720 
3/16/97 200 307 23 1535 650 
3/17/97 200 353 24 1765 550 
3/18/97 58 230 4 3966 1150 
3/19/97 189 283 22 1497 1050 
3/20/97 198 376 19 1899 950 
3/21/97 195 391 19 2005 1040 
3/22/97 164 373 11 2274 950 
3/23/97 151 332 13 2199 1020 
3/24/97 145 308 14 2124 950 
3/25/97 146 220 13 1507 1000 
3/26/97 146 183 13 1253 1050 
3/27/97 30 122 3 4067 1050 
3/28/97 0 0 0 SITP 1700 
3/29/97 0 0 0 SITP 1700 
3/30/97 0 0 0 SITP 1700 
3/31/97 0 0 0 SITP 1700 

4/1/97 OPENED WELL UP. NO TEST UNTIL 4/2/97 200 1200 75 6000 NR 
4/2/97 159 191 19 1201 900 91 1088 4 11956 1400 

4/3/97 148 238 15 1608 950 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
4/4/97 153 323 20 2111 950 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
4/5/97 145 327 10 2255 -50 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 

4/6/97 141 340 15 2411 950 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
4/7/97 144 344 19 2389 950 30 341 0 11367 1490 
4/8/97 141 350 11 2482 950 94 663 0 7053 1425 
4/9/97 150 350 16 2333 1000 110 651 0 5918 1500 

4/10/97 137 351 8 2562 900 16 488 0 30500 1500 

4/11/97 141 364 10 2582 900 71 529 0 7451 1500 
4/12/97 142 362 10 2549 900 92 593 0 E446 1400 

4/13/97 137 368 14 2686 950 88 636 2 7227 1300 

4/14/97 139 373 10 2683 950 99 733 3 7404 1300 

4/15/97 133 376 3 2827 1050 99 829 3 8374 1350 

4/16/97 135 386 5 2859 900 16 862 4 53875 1300 
4/17/97 131 382 10 2916 900 124 882 5 7113 1300 

4/18/97 125 387 10 3096 900 122 875 5 7172 1300 
4/19/97 122 378 5 3098 900 107 867 4 8103 1300 

4/20/97 124 387 9 3121 950 120 867 2 7225 1275 
4/21/97 125 394 13 3152 950 107 859 2 8028 1275 
4/22/97 114 399 13 3500 950 102 855 2 8382 1300 

4/23/97 121 393 10 3248 950 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
4/24/97 119 390 8 3277 950 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
4/25/97 123 393 10 3195 1050 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 

4/26/97 120 400 10 3333 900 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 

4/27/97 173 484 30 2798 925 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
4/28/97 173 554 15 3202 925 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
4/29/97 169 552 30 3266 900 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
4/30/97 180 582 8 3233 1125 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 

5/1/97 128 590 10 4609 975 WELL SHUT-IN SITP 1700 
5/2/97 205 491 15 2395 1000 97 434 2 4474 1400 
5/3/97 150 610 15 4067 875 128 694 2 5422 1300 
5/4/97 175 624 11 3566 900 128 694 2 5422 1300 

5/5/97 183 635 10 3470 900 133 723 2 5436 1300 
5/6/97 151 628 12 4159 1000 127 746 4 5874 1250 

5/7/97 174 645 9 3707 900 123 749 3 6089 1250 
5/8/97 175 652 10 3726 1000 125 746 5 5968 1300 

5/9/97 166 654 9 3940 1000 121 766 6 6331 1250 

5/10/97 165 650 10 3939 1050 123 928 7 7545 1300 
5/11/97 164 700 9 4268 1050 131 880 3 6718 1300 

5/12/97 151 653 9 4056 1000 122 941 6 7713 1200 

5/13/97 163 652 10 4000 1025 117 955 6 8162 1250 

5/14/97 164 662 10 4037 950 137 980 6 7153 1175 

5/15/97 170 667 9 3924 950 100 985 6 9850 1150 
5/16/97 158 666 9 4215 1000 107 994 6 9290 1175 

5/17/97 160 668 10 4175 1020 107 999 6 9336 1220 
5/18/97 168 672 132 4000 1020 109 979 6 8982 1220 
5/19/97 116 676 10 5828 1000 101 986 8 9762 1200 

5/20/97 150 665 11 4433 1000 97 962 7 9918 1150 
5/21/97 153 669 9 4373 1000 105 972 8 9257 1125 
5/22/97 155 660 12 4258 975 105 1010 10 9619 1125 
5/23/97 153 671 10 4386 1000 106 1019 9 9613 1150 
5/24/97 165 673 10 4079 925 107 1005 5 9393 1210 
5/25/97 144 670 10 4653 1000 95 1033 8 10874 1170 
5/26/97 157 675 12 4299 950 102 1033 9 10127 1200 
5/27/97 153 673 10 4399 1000 128 1039 10 8117 1200 
5/28/97 154 671 10 4357 1000 75 1007 10 13427 1150 
5/29/97 152 669 9 4401 950 81 1021 8 12605 1200 
5/30/97 150 674 9 4493 1000 112 1087 12 9705 1100 
5/31/97 128 449 5 3508 900 47 663 C 14106 1200 

6/1/97 148 632 12 4270 950 163 1175 10 7209 1050 
6/2/97 144 672 11 4667 1000 161 1340 12 8323 1000 
6/3/97 148 666 10 4500 925 139 1373 33 9878 1000 
6/4/97 141 664 10 4709 900 91 1434 !6 15758 1000 
6/5/97 142 661 9 4655 1000 117 1462 9 12496 1000 

UM 13998 41623 2973 5655 47632 8423 



BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

CaseNo. 11798 Exhibit No. 5 

Submitted by: Collins & Ware, Inc. 

Hearing Date: June 12.1997 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY. MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
COLLINS & WARE, INC. FOR 
SPECIAL POOL RULES, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 11798 

William F. Carr, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Collins & Ware, 

Inc., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in accordance with 

the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division the 

Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to 

receive notice of this application and that notice has been given at the addresses shown on 

Exhibit "A" attached hereto as provided in Rule 1207. 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this t l ^ day of June, 1997 



EXHIBIT A 

Stevens & Tull. Inc. 
Post Office Box 11005 
Midland. TX 79703 

Mewbourne Oil Company 
500 West Texas. Suite 1050 
Midland, TX 79701 
Attn: Steve Cobb 

Conoco, Inc. 
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W 
Midland, TX 79705 
Attn: Jerry Hoover 

John H. Hendrix Corporation 
Post Office Box 3040 
Midland, TX 79702 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 

AFFIDAVIT, 
Page 2 

CaseNo. 11798 Exhibit No. 6 

Submitted by: Collins & Ware. Inc. 
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L A W Y EI R S 

-V: i A M r C A R R 

3 P A : F O R O C 3 E S G E 

^ A R K S r - £ 9 l D A N 

M I C H A E L M " ^ L O E W £ R T 

A N ^ M O N v F M £ O E ! R O S 

P A U L R O W E N 

j A C * . M C A W P 9 E . 

c r C O U N S E L 

J E r F E R S O N P L A C E 

5 L. • ~ £ - O N O R T H G U A O A L . U P E 

= 3 S T O F F I C E S O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

- E ' _ ! £ P H O N E . ! 5 0 5 ) 9 8 6 - 4 4 2 1 

r A C S i M n E ; 5 0 5 l 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

E - ' - I A I L . : ccbspa@ixnetcom.com 

May 22, 1997 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Stevens & Tull, Inc. 
Post Office Box 11005 
Midland, TX 79703 

Re: Application of Collins & Ware, Inc. for Special Pool Rules, Lea County, New 
Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Collins & Ware, Inc., has filed the enclosed application with the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order promulgating Special Pool Rules and 
Regulations for the East Warren-Tubb Pool including a 6,000 to 1 Gas/Oil Ratio. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on 
June 12, 1997. You are not required to attend the hearing, but as the owner of an interest that may 
be affected by this application, you may appear at the hearing and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at that time or otherwise become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this 
application at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases before the Division have been requested to file a Pre-hearing Statement 
substantially in the form prescribed by the Division (Oil Conservation Division Memorandum 2-90). 
Pre-hearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m., on the Friday before a scheduled 
hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR COLLINS & WARE, INC. 
WFC.mlh 
Enclosure 



•» RETURN ADORESS completed on the r m m «kie? 

P 551 QMM flfl3 

US Postal Service 

Receipt for Certified Mail 

Stevens & Tull, Inc. 
Post Office Box 11005 
Midland, TX 79703 
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Postage $ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Return Receipt Showing to 
Whom & Date Delivered 
Retum Receipt Showfvg to Whom, 
Date, 1 Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 4 Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

2 2 1997 

Thank you for using Return Racaipt Service. 
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May 22, 1997 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Mewbourne Oil Company 
500 West Texas, Suite 1050 
Midland, TX 79701 
Attn: Steve Cobb 

Re: Application of Collins & Ware, Inc. for Special Pool Rules, Lea County, New 
Mexico 

Dear Mr. Cobb: 

This letter is to advise you that Collins & Ware, Inc., has filed the enclosed application with the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order promulgating Special Pool Rules and 
Regulations for the East Warren-Tubb Pool including a 6,000 to 1 Gas/Oil Ratio. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on 
June 12,1997. You are not required to attend the hearing, but as the owner of an interest that may 
be affected by this application, you may appear at the hearing and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at that time or otherwise become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this 
application at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases before the Division have been requested to file a Pre-hearing Statement 
substantially in the form prescribed by the Division (Oil Conservation Division Memorandum 2-90). 
Pre-hearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m., on the Friday before a scheduled 
hearing. 

Very truly yours 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR COLLINS & WARE, INC. 
WFC:mlh 
Enclosure 



Is your RETURN ADDRESS complstsd on tha ravaraa tide? 

P SSI Q MM fiflU. 

US Postal Service 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
Mewbourne Oil Company 
500 West Texas, Suite 1050 
Midland, TX 79701 
Attn: Steve Cobb 
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Postage $ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Delivery Fee 

Retum Receipt Showing to 
Whom 4 Date Delivered 

Retum Recent Showrg to Whom, 
Date, i Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage 4 Fees $ 
Postmark or Dale 

MAY 22 7997 

Thank you for using Return Racaipt Service. 
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May 22, 1997 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Conoco, Inc. 
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W 
Midland, TX 79705 
Attn: Jerry Hoover 

Re: Application of Collins & Ware, Inc. for Special Pool Rules, Lea County, New 
Mexico 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

This letter is to advise you that Collins & Ware, Inc., has filed the enclosed application with the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order promulgating Special Pool Rules and 
Regulations for the East Warren-Tubb Pool including a 6,000 to 1 Gas/Oil Ratio. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on 
June 12, 1997. You are not required to attend the hearing, but as the owner of an interest that may 
be affected by this application, you may appear at the hearing and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at that time or otherwise become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this 
application at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases before the Division have been requested to file a Pre-hearing Statement 
substantially in the form prescribed by the Division (Oil Conservation Division Memorandum 2-90). 
Pre-hearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m., on the Friday before a scheduled 
hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR COLLINS & WARE, INC. 
WFC:mlh 
Enclosure 



!• your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side? 

P SSI Q HH ass 

US Postal Service 

Receipt for Certified Mail 
Conoco, Inc. 
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W 
Midland, TX 79705 
Attn: Jerry Hoover 
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Postage $ 

Certified Fee 

Special Delivery Fee 

Restricted Defvery Fee 

Retum Receipt Showing to 
Whom & Date DeWered 
Return Receipt Shewing lo Whan, 
Date, 4 Addressee's Address 

TOTAL Postage & Fees $ 
Postmark or Date 

MAY 22 1997 

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service. 
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May 22, 1997 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

John H. Hendrix Corporation 
Post Office Box 3040 
Midland, TX 79702 

Re: Application of Collins & Ware, Inc. for Special Pool Rules, Lea County, New 
Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that Collins & Ware, Inc., has filed the enclosed application with the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an order promulgating Special Pool Rules and 
Regulations for the East Warren-Tubb Pool including a 6,000 to 1 Gas/Oil Ratio. 

This application has been set for hearing before an Examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on 
June 12, 1997. You are not required to attend the hearing, but as the owner of an interest that may 
be affected by this application, you may appear at the hearing and present testimony. Failure to 
appear at that time or otherwise become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this 
application at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases before the Division have been requested to file a Pre-hearing Statement 
substantially in the form prescribed by the Division (Oil Conservation Division Memorandum 2-90). 
Pre-hearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m., on the Friday before a scheduled 
hearing. 

Very truly yours, 

v 
WILLIAM F. CARR v 

ATTORNEY FOR COLLINS & WARE, INC. 
WFC:mlh 
Enclosure 
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Thank you for using Retum Receipt Service. 


